

Attach All Field Maps

Ozaukee County Land & Water Management Department 121 West Main Street, PO Box 994 Port Washington, WI 53074

262-284-8313

2025 OZAUKEE COUNTY RENTAL AGREEMENT

This agreement is to rent a Tractor/Interseeder Drill, Airseeder, or Crimper from Ozaukee County

Eq	ui	pm	ent	Ren	tal	Rate	s:
----	----	----	-----	-----	-----	------	----

Tractor and Interseeder No-Till Drill: \$18/ac

- Airseeder: \$10/ac
- Crimper: \$7/ac

- This contract and maps must be submitted PRIOR to rental.
- There is no delivery fee for Ozaukee County residents. There will be a delivery fee of \$1.00/mile from base location at Port Washington Highway Shop.
- Seed is supplied by the renter, no exceptions.
- Fuel is supplied by the renter (options can be discussed if need be, on a case by case basis).
- Driver is included with the Tractor/Drill, but the Airseeder and Crimper are to be delivered to farm for own use on your own tractor.

Name		Phone			Email			
Address		City			State		Zip	
			_	(This	s section to be	completed	by LWM Repr	esentative)
Implement	Current Crop	Seed(s) Being Planted	Seeding Rate (lbs/ac)	Total Acres	Rental Cost (Rental Rate x Acres)	Fuel Cost	Delivery Fee	Total Cost/ Implement
				Total E	quipment R	ental Cost		
				Ozaukee Ll	NM Rep Initi	als & Date		

TERMS & CONDITIONS

I have, or will be, renting the above-listed implements. By signing this document, I understand and agree to the following conditions:

- 1. I assume full responsibility for all personal liability, property damage, injury and any other claims, damages or actions arising out of the use of this equipment, which may be asserted against the Ozaukee County.
- 2. I assume insurance coverage and am liable for any accident or damage to the equipment, operators, or other parties involved, while being rented.
- I will hold Ozaukee County harmless, and the contracted operator of rental equipment, from any and all injury claims or property damage for which a claim may be made against the use of this equipment.
- 4. I am responsible for all expenses resulting from the loss of and/or damage to crops being grown for grain, forage, or cover.
- 5. I am responsible for expenses resulting from negligent loss or damage to the tractor and inter seeder.
- 6. I am responsible for basic use practices including greasing, procuring seed, refueling diesel, cleaning/washing the implement of any debris and leftover seed, and inspecting the implement.
- 7. I am responsible for properly operating the airseeder and crimper.
- 3. If any repairs or damages are found in your inspection at no fault of your own, I must contact Ozaukee County LWM Dept.
- 9. I am giving the Milwaukee River Watershed Clean Farm Families and Ozaukee County permission to utilize the map and conservation practice information for public educational purposes.

Grower Signature	

^{**}Make Checks Payable to Name & Address listed above- Reference LWM Rental Equipment